ML2R-RM2
Safety Relays
S A F E  I M P L E M E N T A T I O N  A N D  O P E R A T I O N
O r i g i n a l  o p e r a t i n g  i n s t r u c t i o n s
EN
20
16
/0

Permissible wire gauge spring-cage terminals 0.2…1.5 mm2 (AWG 24-16)
Dimensions (H x W x D) 90 mm x 120 mm x 160 mm
Order guide
Leuze electronic ML2R-RM2 22
13 Order guide
Table 13.1: Safety relay MR2L-RM2
Part no. Article Description
549997 ML2R-RM2 Safety relay in adapter box
EC Declaration of Conformity
Leuze electronic ML2R-RM2 23
14 EC Declaration of Conformity
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, Sitz Owen|Registergericht Stuttgart, HRA 230712
Liebigstraße 4, D-82256 Fürstenfeldbruck|T +49 8141 5350-0, F +49 8141 5350-190|info@leuze.de, www.leuze.de
Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin:
Leuze electronic Geschäftsführungs-GmbH, Sitz Owen|Registergericht Stuttgart, HRB 230550
Geschäftsführer: Ulrich Balbach
USt.IdNr. DE145912521|Zollnummer 2554232
Es gelten ausschließlich unsere aktuellen Verkaufs- und Lieferbedingungen.
EG-KONFORMITÄTS-
ERKLÄRUNG
(ORIGINAL)
 EC DECLARATION OF
CONFORMITY
(ORIGINAL)
 DECLARATION CE DE
CONFORMITE
(ORIGINAL)
Der Hersteller  The Manufacturer  Le constructeur
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG
In der Braike 1, PO Box 1111
73277 Owen, Germany
erklärt, dass die nachfolgend
aufgeführten Produkte den
einschlägigen Anforderungen der
genannten EG-Richtlinien und
Normen entsprechen.
 declares that the following listed
products fulfil the relevant
provisions of the mentioned EC
Directives and standards.
 déclare que les produits identifiés
suivants sont conformes aux
directives CE et normes
mentionnées.
Produktbeschreibung:  Description of product:  Description de produit:
Relais-modul
MSI-RM2B
ML2R-RM2
Seriennummer siehe Typschild
 Relay Module
MSI-RM2B
ML2R-RM2
Serial no. see name plates
Module relais
MSI-RM2B
ML2R-RM2
N° série voir plaques
signalétiques
Angewandte EG-Richtlinie(n):  Applied EC Directive(s):  Directive(s) CE appliquées:
2006/42/EG 2006/42/EC 2006/42/CE
2004/108/EG 2004/108/EC 2004/108/CE
2006/95/EG 2006/95/EC 2006/95/CE
Angewandte Normen:  Applied standards:  Normes appliquées:
EN 55011:2007;   EN 50178:1997;   EN 61496-1:2004/A1 :2008;   EN ISO 13849-1:2008 (Kat 4 PLe)
IEC 61508-1:2010/-2:2010/-4:2010 (SIL3)
Benannte Stelle /
Baumusterprüfbescheinigung:
 Notified Body /
Certificate of Type Examination:
 Organisme notifié /
Attestation d'examen CE de type:
T V-SÜD PRODUCT SERVICE GmbH
Zertifizierungsstelle
Ridlerstraße 65
D-80339 München